NOTICE OF ELECTION

Notice is hereby given to the eligible electors in Hancock County, Iowa that the SPECIAL ELECTION in the City of Britt in Hancock County, State of Iowa, will be held at the regular polling place in Hancock County on Tuesday, January 28, 2025.

The polls will be open from 7:00 A.M. and will close at 8:00 P.M. The polling place is listed below. Please read this notice carefully to determine your correct polling location. If voters have questions about their precinct or polling location, please contact the Hancock County Auditor's office at 641-923-3163.

PRECINCTS & POLLING PLACE

Precinct #	Precinct Description	Polling Place
4	Britt Corporation	Britt Municipal Building 170 Main Ave S, Britt

Listed below is the list of candidates that will appear on the ballot.

	City of Britt	
	For Council Member	
	To Fill Vacancy	
	Vote for no more than One	
Brad Hiscocks		
Layne Mosher		

This notice of the SPECIAL ELECTION is given by order of the Hancock County Commissioner of Elections in compliance with the laws of Iowa.

Pre-registered voters are required to provide an approved form of identification at the polling place before receiving and casting a regular ballot. Voters who are not pre-registered – such as voters registering to vote on election day – and voters changing precincts must also provide proof of residence. A voter who is unable to provide an approved form of identification (or prove residence if required) 1) may have the voter's identity/residence attested to by another registered voter in the precinct, 2) prove identity and residence using Election Day Registration documents, or 3) cast a provisional ballot and provide proof of identity/residence at the county auditor's office by February 3, 2025 at 12:00 p.m. Election Day Registrant attesters must provide an approved form of identification. For additional information about providing proof of identity and/or residence visit: https://sos.iowa.gov/voterid or phone (641) 923-3163.

Any voter who is physically unable to enter a polling place has the right to vote in the voter's vehicle. For further information, please contact the County Auditor's office at the telephone number or E-mail address listed below.

Telephone: 641-923-3163 Email address: <u>michellek.eisenman@hancockcountyia.org</u> For TTY access, dial 711+641-923-3163

Hancock County Auditor & Commissioner of Elections, Iowa